The Hogback route travels from Glenwood Springs to and from New Castle, Silt, and Rifle.
Riders can meet with connecting buses in Glenwood Springs to further travel up valley to Aspen and HGB ROUTE Glenwood to/from New Castle, Si|t’ Rifle

intermediate destinations.

Headsigns: Hogback buses are designated with a “HGB + destination”. Bus headsigns indicate the furthest
destination served.

H OG BAC K View all RFTA buses on a live GPS map and get real time stop predictions at myRFTA.com.

This is a FARE service (unless riding within the zone) — see the fare chart on page 5.

La ruta Hogback viaja desde Glenwood Springs hacia y desde New Castle, Silt y Rifle. Los pasajeros pueden reunirse con autobuses de conexion en
Glenwood Springs para seguir viajando cima del valle hasta Aspen y destinos intermedios. Letreros: Los autobuses Hogback estan designados con
un “HGB + destino”. Los letreros de los autobuses indican el destino més lejano al que llega. Vea todos los autobuses de RFTA en un mapa GPS en
vivo y obtenga predicciones de paradas en tiempo real en myRFTA.com.

Este es un servicio de tarifa (a menos que viaje dentro de la zona) - consulte la tabla de tarifas en la pagina 5.

@ HGB EASTBOUND - DAILY HACIAELESTE - DIARIO Rifle, Silt, New Castle » Glenwood Springs
Rifle Rifle Rifle Rifle Silt Silt New Castle New Castle
MetroPark  Railroad Ave Park&Ride  Cottonwood Firehouse Hwy 6 Main St + Park & Ride 5
+5th St +Lyon Blvd 6th St o
SILT NEW CASTLE O
STOPID: 153 STOPID: 154 STOPID:4 STOPID: 6 STOPID: 8 STOPID:177 STOPID: 178 STOPID:179 ’ o O \0.,\3* %
N o D
5:15AM 5:18 AM 5:220 AM 5:23 AM 5:30 AM 5:32AM 5:40 AM 5:42 AM = ®Y & (P
6:10 AM 6:12 AM < RIFLE R e 1 xS A 3\6
6:15 AM 6:18 AM 6:20 AM 6:23 AM 6:30 AM 6:32 AM 6:40 AM 6:42 AM Q o O 419 0 N W
6:45 AM 6:48 AM 6:50 AM 6:53 AM 7:00 AM 7:02 AM 7:10 AM 7:12AM z &\e\s@" W Lo A .(\5&" A % o©
7:40 AM 7:42 AM = \ 9 o NEUIPS SN -\ N NS
7:45AM 7:48 AM 7:50 AM 7:53AM 8:00 AM 8:02AM 8:10AM 8:12AM g T 6% ol W S et W W \ﬂes’&e
8:40 AM 8:42 AM @
9:15 AM 9:18 AM 9:20 AM 9:23 AM 9:30 AM 9:32AM 9:40 AM 9:42 AM \
10:40 AM 10:42 AM © 0
11:40 AM 11:42 AM , ‘\@\o“@ 2
12:40 PM 12:42PM o x?\\\ 5P
- == - = - = 1:40 PM 1:42 PM West Glenwood FRON\E
2:40 PM 2:42PM Park & Ride ooy
- - - - - - 3:40 PM 3:42PM Cottonwood (Stop ID: 96) q
4:10PM 4:12PM Ny 27th St
4:15PM 4:18PM 4:20PM 4:23PM 4:30PM 4:32PM 4:40 PM 4:42PM RORRN Park & Ride
5:10PM 5:12PM COLORADO RIVER GLENWOOD SO O (Stop ID: 200)
5:15PM 5:18 PM 5:20 PM 5:23PM 5:30PM 5:32PM 5:40 PM 5:42 PM \(\5’%;@ \OQ\Og\N Q\")(' 3
6:10PM 6:12PM SPRINGS e)ﬁg%\\q\;@g@' otk 4@
6:15PM 6:18 PM 6:20 PM 6:23 PM 6:30 PM 6:32PM 6:40 PM 6:42PM SRR G | W (el )
7:15PM 7:18 PM 7:20 PM 7:23PM 7:30 PM 7:32PM 7:40 PM 7:42PM 6‘3“%“"’ qe, 2o QON‘ ) 2)
8:15PM 8:18PM 8:20PM 8:23 PM 8:30PM 8:32PM 8:40 PM 8:42 PM 6‘3“‘ a(\ég‘we <\(\Q 6@9 2 )
66(6(\ Q\o’b —7’/9 %L
West West Glenwood  Glenwood 8th St + GrandAve  GrandAve GrandAve Glenwood 7@ : @
Glenwood Glenwood Meadows RecCenter Colorado + 9th St + 14th St + 20th St 27th St %
Mall Park & Ride Ave Station 4/’%
STOP ID: 81 STOP ID: 96 STOPID: 214 STOPID: 215 STOPID:326 STOPID:78 STOPID: 75 STOPID: 73 STOPD: 200 N
5:54 AM 5:55 AM 5:57 AM 5:58 AM 6:02 AM 6:03 AM 6:05 AM 6:06 AM 6:08 AM
6:24 AM 6:25 AM 6:27 AM 6:28 AM 6:32AM 6:33 AM 6:35 AM 6:36 AM 6:38 AM
6:54 AM 6:55 AM 6:57 AM 6:58 AM 7:02 AM 7:03 AM 7:05AM 7:06 AM 7:08 AM
7:24 AM 7:25 AM 727 AM 7:28 AM 7:32 AM 7:33 AM 7:35AM 7:36 AM 7:38 AM
7:54 AM 7:55 AM 7:57 AM 7:58 AM 8:02 AM 8:03 AM 8:05 AM 8:06 AM 8:08 AM
8:24 AM 8:25 AM 827 AM 8:28 AM 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 8:35 AM 8:36 AM 8:38 AM
8:54 AM 8:55 AM 8:57 AM 8:58 AM 9:02 AM 9:03 AM 9:05 AM 9:06 AM 9:08 AM
9:54 AM 9:55 AM 9:57 AM 9:58 AM 10:02 AM 10:03 AM 10:05 AM 10:06 AM 10:08 AM
10:54 AM 10:55 AM 10:57 AM 10:58 AM 11:02 AM 11:03 AM 11:05 AM 11:06 AM 11:08 AM
11:54 AM 11:55 AM 11:57 AM 11:58 AM 12:02 PM 12:03 PM 12:05PM 12:06 PM 12:08 PM
12:54PM 12:55 PM 12:57 PM 12:58 PM 1:02 PM 1:03 PM 1:05 PM 1:06 PM 1:08 PM
1:54 PM 1:55PM 1:57 PM 1:58 PM 2:02PM 2:03 PM 2:05PM 2:06 PM 2:08 PM
2:54 PM 2:55PM 2:57 PM 2:58 PM 3:02PM 3:03PM 3:05PM 3:06 PM 3:08 PM
3:54PM 3:55PM 3:57PM 3:58 PM 4:02PM 4:03 PM 4:05PM 4:06 PM 4:08 PM
424 PM 4:25PM 427 PM 4:28 PM 4:32PM 4:33PM 4:35PM 4:36 PM 4:38PM
4:54 PM 4:55 PM 4:57 PM 4:58 PM 5:02 PM 5:03 PM 5:05 PM 5:06 PM 5:08 PM
5:24PM 5:25PM 5:27 PM 5:28 PM 5:32PM 5:33 PM 5:35PM 5:36 PM 5:38 PM _Eﬁg SAESS PFEF;IO XAR EG LTERIXY/VE??NDGS”P URQSSLS LEY*
5:54PM 5:55PM 5:57 PM 5:58 PM 6:02 PM 6:03 PM 6:05 PM 6:06 PM 6:08 PM
6:24 PM 6:25 PM 6:27 PM 6:28 PM 6:32 PM 6:33 PM 6:35 PM 6:36 PM 6:38 PM Los autobuses de Glenwood Springs a Aspen viajan "cima del valle"
6:54 Em 6:55 PM 6:57 PM 6:58 PM 7:02 PM 7:03 PM 7:05PM 7:06 PM 7:08 PM
7:54 7:55 PM 7:57 PM 7:58 PM 8:02 PM 8:03 PM 8:05PM 8:06 PM 8:08 PM
BUSES FROM ASPEN TO GLENWOOD SPRINGS
8:54 PM 8:55PM : H - : 2 9:06 PM 2
8:57 PM 8:58 PM 9:02 PM 9:03 PM 9:05 PM 9:08 PM ARE TRAVELING “DOWNVALLEY"

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early Los autobuses de Aspen a Glenwood Springs viajan "bajo del valle"
when boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demas llegadas (que no estan en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los
autobuses pueden salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar.

HOGBACK (HGB) EASTBOUND ROUTE FALL 2024 - SEPTEMBER 2 - NOVEMBER 24 RFTA.COM 25



@ HGB WESTBOUND - DAILY HACIAEL OESTE - DIARIO Glenwood Springs » Rifle, Silt, New Castle NEW FEATURES!
Glenwood  GrandAve+ Grand Ave + 9th St + 8th St + Glenwood Glenwood West R F T A B T k Check your bus stop times
27th St 20th St 14th St Colorado Ave Pitkin Ave Rec Center Meadows Glenwood u S r a C e r « Track your bus in real time, you can also view the capac]ty tracker that
Station Park & Ride lets you know if your bus is “crowded’, “somewhat crowded’, or “not crowded”
STOPID: 200 STOPID: 74 STOPID: 76 STOPID: 320 STOPID: 325 STOPID: 117 STOPID: 169 STOPID: 96 Head over to myRFTA.com and checkout . Plan your trip, from point Ato B
the newly updated & easy to use rider tools! . (reate an account to receive service alerts either through text or email,
R 535AM R 5:36AM R 5:38AM R 539AM R 540AM R 544AM R 545AM R 5:47AM this will let you know if there are any delays or cancellations on your route
R 6:35AM R 6:336 AM R 6:38AM R 6:39AM R 640AM R 644 AM R 645AM R 647 AM
N 7:05AM N 7:06 AM N 7:08 AM N 7:09AM N 7:10AM N  7:14AM N  7:15AM N 7:17AM
R 8:05AM R 8:06AM R 8:08AM R 809AM R 810AM R 814AM R 815AM R 817AM
N 9:05AM N 9:06 AM N 9:08 AM N 9:09 AM N 9:10AM N 914AM N  915AM N 9:17AM Welcome to RFTA BusTracker
N 10:05 AM N 10:06 AM N 10:08 AM N 10:09 AM N 10:10 AM N 10:14 AM N 10:15AM N 10:17 AM —
N 11:05 AM N 11:06 AM N 11:08 AM N 11:09 AM N 11:10AM N 11:14 AM N 11:15AM N 11:17AM o &v
N 12:05PM N 1206PM N 12:08PM N 1209PM N 1210PM N 1214PM N 1215PM N 12:17PM : Plsse o estimay Dreton -
N 1:05PM N 1:06PM N 1:08PM N  1:.09PM N T:10PM N 1:14PM N 1:15PM N 1:17PM minutes ) . it somentrcronea
N 2:05PM N 2:06PM N 2:08PM N 2:09PM N 210PM N 2:14PM N 2215PM N 2:17PM s Estimated stop ti | e
N 3:35PM N 3:36PM N 3:38PM N 339PM N 340PM N 344PM N 345PM N 3:47PM sy estmated sop e
R 4:05PM R 4:06 PM R 4:08 PM R 4:09 PM R 4:10 PM R 4:14 PM R 4:15PM R 4:17 PM Sign up for stop information In the event that a bu
N 435PM N 436PM N 4:38PM N 439PM N 440PM N 444PM N 445PM N 447PM e
R 5:05PM R 5:06PM R 5:08PM R 5:09PM R 510PM R 5:14PM R 5:15PM R 5:17PM Text to get the next stop time m
N 5:35PM N 5:36PM N 5:38PM N 5:39PM N 540PM N 5:44PM N  545PM N 5:47PM PIREMY  poceive your persont 3
R 6:05PM R 6:06 PM R 6:08PM R 6:09PM R 610PM R 6:14PM R 6:15 PM R 6:17PM
N 6:35PM N 6:36PM N 6:38PM N 6:39PM N 6:40PM N 6:44PM N 6:45PM N 6:47PM
R 7:05PM R 7:06PM R 7:08PM R 709PM R 7:10PM R 7:14PM R 7ZI5PM R 7:17PM my RFTA.com
N 7:35PM N 7:36PM N 7:38PM N 7:39PM N 7:40PM N  7:44PM N 7:45 PM N 7:47 PM
R 8:05PM R 8:06 PM R 8:08PM R 809PM R 810PM R 814PM R 815PM R 817PM
R 9:05PM R 9:06 PM R 9:08PM R 9:09PM R 910PM R  9:14PM R  915PM R 917PM
H ow To USE RFTA’S You can receive estimated arrival times by text message with
West New Castle New Castle Silt Silt Rifle Rifle Rifle Rifle RFTA SMS Text Schedules. You can get information online in advance
Glenwood Park&Ride  Main St + Hwy 6 Firchouse  Cottonwood  Park& Railroad Metro SMS TEXT SCH ED U I.ES of your trip or find information on how to text at any posted bus stop!
Mall 6th St + Lyon Blvd Ride Ave + 5th St Park
STOP ID: 81 STOPID: 13 STOPID: 11 STOPID: 170 STOPID:9 STOPID:7 STOPID: 5 STOPID:3 STOPID: 153 Find the bus stop ID on the bus stop Here’s how the text message you send might look if you were going to catch a
sign. Information about how to text for Local Valley bus at the West Glenwood Park & Ride (stop ID 96):
R 547AM R 5:59AM R 6:01AM R 6:08AM R 6:10AM R 6:17AM R 6:20AM R 6:21AM R 6:224AM estimated arrival times is posted at all
R 647AM R 6:59AM R 7:01AM R 7:08AM R 7:10AM R 7:177AM R 7:20AM R 7:21AM R 7:224AM RFTA bus stops. Simply read the bus stop 9 Send “rfta 96" to 41411 e After your message is received,
N 717AM N 7:229AM N 7:31AM N - N - N - N - N - N - sign for instructions: you'll get a message like this:
R 817AM R 829AM R 831AM R 838AM R 840AM R 847AM R 850AM R 851AM R 8:54AM , =
N 917AM N 9:29AM N 9:31AM N - N — N - N — N — N =
N 10:177AM N 10:29AM N 10:31AM N N — N — N - N - N HGBBusesto | Busesto Newessage  Cance!
N11:17AM N 11:29AM N 11:31AM N - N - N - N _ N —_ N STOPID G| e .
N 1217PM N 12:29PM N 1231PM N - N - N —_ N - N - N 96 bl
N T:177PM N 1:29PM N 1:31PM N — N - N — N — N — N srewmess SoWent lermood Park &
N 21 7 PM N 2:29 PM N 2:31 PM N — N —_— N —-— N —_— N - N -— »;g)e TO Glenwood-27th St 13
R 3:17PM R 3:29PM R 3:31PM R 3:38PM R 3:40PM R 3:47PM R 3:50PM R 3:551PM R 3:54PM E%E’ffe Sz s
N 347PM N 3:59PM N 4.01PM N --- N -— N --- N - N - N -
R 417PM R 4:229PM R 4:31PM R 4:38PM R  4:40PM R  4:47PM R 4:50PM R 4:51PM R 4:54PM B ©® (rus ()
N 447PM N 4:59PM N 5:01PM N --- N — N --- N — N - N - e
R 5:17PM R 529PM R 531PM R 5:38PM R 540PM R 547PM R 550PM R 5:51PM R 5:54PM This stop is serviced by: N215121516]715]5 o
N 547PM N 5:59PM N 6:01PM N —_ N — N — N — N - N -
R 617PM R 6:29PM R 6:31PM R 6:38PM R 6:40PM R 6:47PM R 6:50PM R 6:51PM R 6:54PM e &, 2
N 647PM N 659PM N 7:01PM N - N - N - N —_ N - N -l
R 717PM R 7:29PM R 7:31PM R 7:38PM R 7:40PM R 747PM R 7:50PM R 7:51PM R 7:54PM FOR ESTIMATED ARRIVAL TIME
N 747PM N 7:59PM N 801PM N — N - N - N — N - N AND ONGOING SERVICE ALERTS 0
R 8&17PM R 829PM R 831PM R 838PM R 840PM R 847PM R 850PM R 851PM R 8:54PM TEXT TO PHONE# : EXEXEN
R 9:17PM R 9:29PM R 9:31PM R 9:38PM R 9:40PM R 9:47PM R 9:50PM R 9:51PM R 9:54PM MESSAGE: This example response says that, as of 10:39 AM,
at stop 96 (West Glenwood Park & Ride), the

PARA TIEMPO ESTIMADO DE LLEGADA Y ALERTAS .
DE SERVICIO TEXTE AL # DE TELEFONO: [EXZEER Local bus TO Glenwood & 27th St is due to

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early MENSAJE: arrive in about 13 minutes.
when boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demas llegadas (que no estan en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los o - v TO GET INFORMATION IN ADVANCE:
autobuses pueden salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar. o

Find your bus stop ID by either using our RFTA System Map at RFTA.com or
the RFTA BusTracker at myRFTA.com, then follow the same instructions as above.
It's as easy as 1-2-3!

USE THE WHITE PADDLE to

R (Rifle) and N (New Castle) indicate final destination R (Rifle) y N (New Castle) indica el destino final e — 5 I

970.925.8484

HOGBACK (HGB) WESTBOUND ROUTE FALL 2024 - SEPTEMBER 2 - NOVEMBER 24 27



